

Legislation Details

File #:	1039-16	Version: 1	Name:	Personnel Resolutions 9.15.16		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Approved		
File created:	9/9/2016		In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	9/15/2016		Final action:	9/15/2016		
Enactment date:	9/15/2016		Enactment #:	R-574-2016		
Title:	A Resolution ratifying the probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Mandi Bartley, \$2,074.40 biweekly, effective September 19, 2016, Stephen Mulligan, \$2,319.36 biweekly, effective October 3, 2016, both ERP Analyst, Grade 522E, in the Div. of Enterprise Solutions, Daniel Burns, Fleet Operations Supervisor, Grade 519N, \$25.792 hourly, effective October 3, 2016 and Donald Dunaway, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, \$15.894 hourly, effective September 19, 2016, both in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointments of: Sandford Hamilton, \$23.023 hourly and Bethel Robinson, \$21.786 hourly, both Telecommunicator Sr., Grade 517N, in the Div. of Emergency Management/911, and Katherine Burke, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, \$16.239 hourly, in the Div. of Code Enforcement, all effective September 7, 2016; ratifying the Probationary Community Corrections Appointments of: Gregory Horn, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly and Jason Southworth, Community Corrections Lieutenant, Grade 114E, \$2,289.23 biweekly, both in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective October 3, 2016; ratifying the Permanent Sworn Appointments of: Stacy Shannon, Donnell Gordon, Jesse Palmer and Robert Schwartz, all Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, \$30.538 hourly, Paul Boyles, Ann Welch and James Doane, all Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, \$3,082.83 biweekly, all in the Div. of Police, effective September 19, 2016; ratifying the voluntary demotion of: John Harris, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, \$14.333 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective August 26, 2016. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]					

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. Law - Personnel Resolution 9.15.16.pdf, 2. 00548036.pdf, 3. RESOLUTION - 574-2016.pdf Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/15/2016	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
9/15/2016	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
9/15/2016	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass